BOND NO.: 456745P

STATUTORY BOND

Known all men by these presents that CMP REPAIR LLC as PRINICPAL, and EVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY acorporation organized under the laws of the State of IOWA, and authorized to transact business in the State of Oklahoma, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of Oklahoma in the sum of One hundred fifty thousand seven hundred twenty (DOLLARS), (\$150,720), or the payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind themselves, their heirs executors, administrators, successors and assigns jointly and severally.

WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that the PRINCIPAL, being the best Contractor on the following PROJECT:

SOUTH SHILOH STORM SEWER REHABILITATION

has entered into a written CONTRACT (K-1213-177) with THE CITY OF NORMAN, dated March 18th, 2013 for the erection and construction of this PROJECT, that CONTRACT being incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL, shall properly and promptly complete the work on this PROJECT in accordance with the CONTRACT, and shall well and truly pay all indebtedness incurred for labor and materials and repairs to and parts for equipment furnished in the making of the PROJECT, whether incurred by the PRINCIPAL, his subcontractors, or any material men, then this obligation shall be void. Otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. If debts are not paid within thirty (30) days after the same becomes due and payable, the person, firm, or corporation entitled thereto may sue and recover on this Bond, subject to the provisions of 61 O.S. 1981 S2, for the amount so due and unpaid.

It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties hereto that no changes or alterations in said CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan or mode of procedure herein fixed shall have the effect of releasing the SURETIES, or any of them, from the obligation of this Bond.

It is further expressly agreed that the Principal's obligations under this Bond include payment of not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages as established by the Commissioner of Labor of the State of Oklahoma and by the Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor or as determined by a court on appeal.

Statutory Bond No. B-1213-76 Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PRINCIPAL has on name and its corporate seal (where applicable) to be representative(s), on the	hereunto affixed by its duly authorized 2013, and the SURETY has caused
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)	CMP REPAIR, LLC
ATTEST:	Principal Signed: Authorized Representative
Hudelin	Title: OUNER
Corporate Secretary (where applicable)	Address: 15525 COE LOUP MAGNOLIA 7x 77355
	Telephone: 281 356 2084
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)	Surety: DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY
ATTEST:	Signed: Authorized Representative
¥	Printed: HARLAN J. BERGER
Houstoun, Woodard, Eason, Gentle,	Authorized Representative
Tomforde, and Andorson	Title: ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
1776 Yorktown, Suite 200	Address:650 N. SAM HOUSTON PKWY. E., #541
Houston, Texas 77030-1111 TDI License # 1381 FEIN #760362043	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060
SHARON CAVANAUGH, WITNESS	Telephone: 281-447-1107
CORPORATE ACKNOWI	LEDGEMENT
STATE OF Texas) ss:	
COUNTY OF TERRY)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by <u>Servicet Devel</u> (Name a(n) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	and Title), of Conf Repair LC,
WITNESS my hand and seal this 181 day of	March, 2013.
	Notary Dublic
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: September 19, 2	of Texas (cpires 2016
L min.	Statutory Bond No. B-1213-76

THIS PAGE IS BLANK

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before n (Name and Tit	ne thisday of, 2013, by tele) of
a(n) corporation.	
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	, 2013.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
PARTNERSHIP ACKNOY	VLEDGEMENT
STATE OF) ss: COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by (Name and (partner/agent) on behalf of	ore me thisday of, 2013, Title), a partnership.
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
CITY OF NORMAN	
Approved as to form and legality this day of	, 2013.
Approved by the Council of the City of Norman this ATTEST:	City Attorney sday of, 2013.
City Clerk	Mayor

Statutory Bond No. B-1213-76 Page 3 of 3

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY

PO Box 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Harlan J. Berger, Andrew J. Janda, C.W. Adams, Sue Kohler, Leland L. Rauch, Sharon Cavanaugh, Cheryl R. Colson, Michael Cole, Jo Ann Parker, James Wynne Tomforde, jointly or severally

as its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporation, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in connection therewith as each of said corporation could do, but reserving to each of said corporation full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, effective as of January 1st, 2008.

RESOLVED, that a combination of any two of the Chairman of the Board, the President, any Executive Vice-President, Senior Vice-President or Vice-President of the corporation be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute this Power of Attorney, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the Power of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the corporation, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporation when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its officers and attested by its Secretary or Assistant Secretary this October 4th, 2011.

Steve A. Tvedt, Vice-President State of California County of Orange Antonio Alvarado, Notary Public October 4, 2011 hefore me Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Daniel Young and Steve A. Tvedt personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ANTONIO ALVARADO which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. COMM. # 1860643 TARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is **ORANGE COUNTY** true and correct. comm. expires Aug. 9, 2013

CERTIFICATE

Antonio Alvarado, Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

The undersigned, as Secretary or Assistant Secretary of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY does hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked and, furthermore, that the provisions of the resolution of the Board of Directors of said corporation set forth in the Power of Attorney are in force as of the date of this Certificate.

This Certificate is executed in the City of Irvine, California, thi

day of

ID-1438(Rev.10/11)

Place Notary Seal Above

IMPORTANT NOTICE

To obtain information or make a complaint:

You may call the Surety's toll free telephone number for information or to make a complaint at:

1-800-782-1546

You may also write to the Surety at:

P.O. Box 19725 Irvine, CA 92623-9725

You may contact the Texas Department of Insurance to obtain information on companies, coverage, rights or complaints at:

1-800-252-3439

You may write the Texas Department of Insurance at:

P.O. Box 149104 Austin, TX 78714-9104 Fax# 512-475-1771

web: http://www.tdi.state.tx.us E-mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.state.tx.us

PREMIUM OR CLAIM DISPUTES: Should you have a dispute concerning your premium or about a claim you should contact the Surety first. If the dispute is not resolved, you may contact the Texas Department of Insurance.

ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR POLICY: This notice is for information only and does not become a part or condition of the attached document.

AVISO IMPORTANCE

Para obtener informacion o para someter una queja:

Usted puede llamar al numero de telefono gratis de para informacion o para someter una queja al:

1-800-782-1546

Usted tanbien puede escribir a Surety at:

P.O. Box 19725 Irvine, CA 92623-9725

Puede comunicarse con el Departamento de Seguros de Texas para obtener information acerca de companias, coberturas, derechos o quejas al:

1-800-252-3439

Puede escribir al Departmento de Seguros de Texas

P.O. Box 149104 Austin, TX 78714-9104 Fax# 512-475-1771

web: http://www.tdi.state.tx.us E-mail: ConsumerProtection@tdi.state.tx.us

DISPUTAS SOBRE PRIMAS O RECLAMOS: Si tiene una disputa concerniente a su prima o a un reclamo, debe comunicarse con el Surety primero. Si no se resuelve la disputa, puede entonces comunicarres con el departamento (TDI).

UNA ESTE AVISO A SU POLIZA: Este aviso es solo para proposito de informacion y no se convierte en parte o condicion del documento adjunto.



Insco Insurance Services, Inc.
Underwriting Manager for:
Developers Surety and Indemnity Company • Indemnity Company of California
17780 Fitch, Suite 200
Irvine, CA 92614
1-800-782-1546
www.lnscoDico.com

ID-1404 (TX) (Rev. 7/07)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

OP ID: RE CMPRE-1

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

03/14/13

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

PRODUCER Insurance Alliance 1776 Yorktown, Ste 200 Houston, TX 77056		713-966-1776	CONTACT Lynn Cummings			
		713-966-1700	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 713-966-1767 FAX (A/C, No): 7		713-966-1700	
			E-MAIL ADDRESS: lynnc@ins-alliance.com			
			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE		NAIC #	
			INSURER A : Burlington Insurance Co	23620		
	CMP Repair,LLC 15525 Coe Loop Magnolia, TX 77355		INSURER B : Depositors Insurance C	ompany	42587	
			INSURER C: RSUI Indemnity Co		22314	
	Magnona, 1x 77333		INSURER D: Texas Mutual Ins Co		22945	
			INSURER E :			
			INSURER F:			

CO								
CO		INSURER F:						
	COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:							
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.								
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBF		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
	GENERAL LIABILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		HGL0032548	10/17/12	10/17/13	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	50,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	1,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC					0011011150 011101 5 11111	\$	
_	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
В	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED		ACP7205299236	10/17/12	10/17/13	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
-	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	V HARDELLA HAR V						\$	
_	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB		AULIAGO AGO FOLLOW FO	D86 40/47/40	40/47/40	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	4,000,000
C	CLAIMS-MADE	NHA061460 FOLLOW FO	RM 10/17/12	10/17/13	AGGREGATE	\$	4,000,000	
	DED X RETENTION \$ 10000 WORKERS COMPENSATION					WC STATU-	\$	
D	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		SBP0001176123	10/17/12	10/17/13	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS OTH- ER	300	4 000 000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A	3DI 0001110123	10/1//12	10/1//13	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		1,000,000 1,000,000
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS BEIOW					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (Attach A	ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Sc	chedule, if more space is	required)			
			,		. oquou/			
								- [
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER		4	CANCELLATION				
City of Norman Purchasing Division			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					

Norman, OK 73070

Harlan J. Berger